• 垂直/水平安装
•  橡胶柔性隔离-低成本降噪
•  NBR橡胶防矿物油腐蚀
•  成型环具有密封功能，无需额外密封
减振环
Damping rings
• Vertical and horizontal mounting
•  Low cost noise level reducing as a result
of rubber flexible separation
•  Resistance against mineral-oil due to
NBR-rubber
•  Moulded ring-sealing, no additional
sealing required
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS . POWER TRANSMISSION . OIL COOLERS
DR  -  V1 / B5  -  300 / VS
尺寸
Dimensions
型号
Model type
标
准
型
 S
ta
nd
ar
d
ve
rs
io
n
200
250
300 300
VS
-型
VS
-V
er
si
on
350 350
400 400
450 450
550 550
660 660
设计
Design
– 标准型
Standard version
VS VS型
VS-Version
2
D D
D1
A
A
G
L
I
d
A
A
d1
L 2
F F
L 1
DR.../VS 设计带有通
孔便于垂直安装
Design DR.../VS with
through holes for easy
vertical assembly
详细 A - A
Detail A - A
详细A - A
Detail A - A
2
D D
D1
A
A
G
L
I
d
A
A
d1
L 2
F F
L 1
泵
Pump
电机
Motor
工作温度为 + 60 °C 时，允许的径向重量和弯曲载荷。
Permissible radial weight and bending loads with an operating temperature of + 60  °C
Fzul.≥ F泵Pump +F电机Motor
Mbzul. ≥ F电机Motor x L1- F泵Pump x L2
减振环
Damping rings
减振环型号
Type of damping ring
IEC电机机座规格
IEC-Motor frame size
尺寸[mm]
Dimensions [mm]
D D1 D2 G I L d d1
DR-V1/B5-200 80, 90S / 90L 200 165 146 4 x M10 18 40 – –
DR-V1/B5-250 100L / 112M 250 215 191 4 x M12 22 45 – –
DR-V1/B5-300 132S / 132M 300 265 235 4 x M12 22 50 – –
DR-V1/B5-350 160M /160L/180M /180L 350 300 261 4 x M16 22 60 – –
DR-V1/B5-400 200L 400 350 301 4 x M16 29 50 – –
DR-V1/B5.450 225S / 225M 450 400 352 8 x M16 32 60 – –
DR- V1/B5-550 250M / 280S / 280M 550 500 452 8 x M16 32 60 – –
DR-V1/B5-660 315S / 315M 660 600 552 8 x M20 33 65 – –
DR-V1/B5-300VS 132S / 132M 300 265 235 4 x M12 22 50 4 x 14 4 x 20
DR-V1/B5-350/VS 160M /160L/180M /180L 350 300 261 4 x M16 22 60 4 x 18 4 x 26
DR- V1/B5-400/VS 200L 400 350 301 4 x M16 29 50 4 x 18 4 x 26
DR- V1/B5-450/VS 225S / 225M 450 400 352 8 x M16 32 60 8 x 18 8 x 26
DR-V1/B5-550/VS 250M / 280S / 280M 550 500 452 8 x M16 32 60 8 x 18 8 x 26
DR-V1/B5-660/VS 315S / 315M 660 600 552 8 x M20 32 65 8 x 22 8 x 26
DR型号
DR-Type 200 250 300 350 400 450 550 660
F zul. [N] 385 755 1520 3780 5040 6800 13390 24720
Mb zul. [Nm] 30 65 175 740 1100 1600 4400 9000
R+L HyDRAuLiCS GmbH
Friedrichstraße 6   D-58791 Werdohl
Tel +49 2392 509-0   Fax +49 2392 509-509
info@rl-hydraulics.com   rl-hydraulics.com 版本4/13